
AY 04-05 AY 05-06 AY 06-07 AY 07-08 AY 08-09

Resident FTE Enrollment 531 536 451 375 361

Non Resident FTE Enrollment 16 51 50 49 59

Total FTE Enrollment 548 587 502 424 420

Total FTE Change from Prior Year 7.1% -14.5% -15.5% -0.9%

Minority Student FTE 211 239 225 188 156
Annual

Internal calc.
Unduplicated Headcount per Year 2,537 2,693 2,345 2,117 2,098

Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008

Enrolled Fall Headcount 1,173 1,363 1,052 1,040 930

 Count Male 288 352 290 318 284

% Male 24.6% 25.8% 27.6% 30.6% 30.5%

Count Female 876 1,008 761 719 646

% Female 74.7% 74.0% 72.3% 69.1% 69.5%

Community College of Denver Data Fact Sheet for CCD OnLine

Annualized 
FTE (Total 

Credits ÷ 30)
Final FTE 

and Internal 
calc.

Fall 
Full Time / 
Part Time 

Enrollment

400

500

600

700

800
Total Annual FTE Enrollment

0%
20%
40%
60%
80%

100%

Annual Enrollment by Gender

% Male % Female
74.7% 74.0% 72.3% 69.1% 69.5%

Full-time Fall at this site 50 74 61 57 36

% Full-time Fall 4.3% 5.4% 5.8% 5.5% 3.9%

Part-time Fall at this site 1,123 1,289 991 983 894

% Part-time Fall 95.7% 94.6% 94.2% 94.5% 96.1%

% Minority Fall 39.0% 41.5% 44.0% 39.0% 37.5%

Am Indian or Alaskan Native 1.4% 1.3% 1.0% 1.6% 0.8%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6.2% 6.3% 7.0% 6.0% 6.5%

Black, Non-Hispanic 13.7% 16.1% 14.6% 13.0% 13.7%

Hispanic 17.6% 17.8% 21.4% 18.4% 16.7%

International 3.3% 2.2% 2.4% 4.6% 6.7%

White, Non-Hispanic 55.5% 54.9% 50.4% 52.0% 51.3%

Unknown 2.2% 1.5% 3.1% 4.4.% 4.5%

Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008
19 and under 7.8% 8.4% 9.2% 9.6% 9.7%
20 to 24 32.0% 33.6% 35.0% 33.1% 32.9%
25 to 29 21.9% 24.1% 24.6% 26.4% 26.2%
30 to 34 16.5% 15.3% 12.9% 12.2% 14.6%
35 to 39 9.0% 8.9% 8.5% 8.0% 7.0%
40 and over 12.4% 9.5% 9.9% 10.2% 9.4%
Unknown 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2%
Average Age 29 28 28 28 28

Fall Percent 
Enrolled by 
Age Group

 Fall Percent 
Enrolled by 
Ethnicity / 

Race     

Enrollment

500

700

900

1,100

1,300

1,500

Unduplicated Headcount Fall 2003 to
Fall 2007

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%

% Overall Minority Compared to Minority Groups

% Minority Fall Am Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander Black, Non-Hispanic
Hispanic

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%
Percent Enrolled by Age Group

19 and under 20 to 24 25 to 29 30 to 34 35 to 39 40 and over

Online05-09.xls

IR/P MP x23038
Created on 08/27/09

 Printed on 8/27/2009 


