

Community College of Denver Data Fact Sheet for CCD OnLine

		AY 04-05	AY 05-06	AY 06-07	AY 07-08	AY 08-09	
Annualized FTE (Total Credits ÷ 30) Final FTE and Internal calc.	Resident FTE Enrollment	531	536	451	375	361	Total Annual FTE Enrollment
	Non Resident FTE Enrollment	16	51	50	49	59	800
	Total FTE Enrollment	548	587	502	424	420	700
	Total FTE Change from Prior Year		7.1%	-14.5%	-15.5%	-0.9%	600
	Minority Student FTE	211	239	225	188	156	500
Annual	Unduplicated Headcount per Year	2,537	2,693	2,345	2,117	2,098	400
Fall Full Time / Part Time Enrollment		Fall 2004	Fall 2005	Fall 2006	Fall 2007	Fall 2008	Annual Enrollment by Gender
	Enrolled Fall Headcount	1,173	1,363	1,052	1,040	930	100%
	Count Male	288	352	290	318	284	60%
	% Male	24.6%	25.8%	27.6%	30.6%	30.5%	40%
	Count Female	876	1,008	761	719	646	0%
	% Female	74.7%	74.0%	72.3%	69.1%	69.5%	■% Male ■% Female
	Full-time Fall at this site	50	74	61	57	36	Unduplicated Headcount Fall 2003 to Fall 2007
	% Full-time Fall	4.3%	5.4%	5.8%	5.5%	3.9%	1,500 Tall 2007
	Part-time Fall at this site	1,123	1,289	991	983	894	1,300
	% Part-time Fall	95.7%	94.6%	94.2%	94.5%	96.1%	1,100
Fall Percent Enrolled by Ethnicity / Race	% Minority Fall	39.0%	41.5%	44.0%	39.0%	37.5%	700
	Am Indian or Alaskan Native	1.4%	1.3%	1.0%	1.6%	0.8%	500
	Asian or Pacific Islander	6.2%	6.3%	7.0%	6.0%	6.5%	% Overall Minority Compared to Minority Groups
	Black, Non-Hispanic	13.7%	16.1%	14.6%	13.0%	13.7%	500/
	Hispanic	17.6%	17.8%	21.4%	18.4%	16.7%	50% 40% 30%
	International	3.3%	2.2%	2.4%	4.6%	6.7%	20%
	White, Non-Hispanic	55.5%	54.9%	50.4%	52.0%	51.3%	10% 0% Minority Fall —— Am Indian or Alaskan Native
	Unknown	2.2%	1.5%	3.1%	4.4.%	4.5%	——— Asian or Pacific Islander ——— Black, Non-Hispanic ———— Hispanic
Fall Percent Enrolled by Age Group		Fall 2004	Fall 2005	Fall 2006	Fall 2007	Fall 2008	Propert Franklad by Ara Corve
	19 and under	7.8%	8.4%	9.2%	9.6%	9.7%	Percent Enrolled by Age Group
	20 to 24	32.0%	33.6%	35.0%	33.1%	32.9%	30%
	25 to 29	21.9%	24.1%	24.6%	26.4%	26.2%	20%
	30 to 34	16.5%	15.3%	12.9%	12.2%	14.6%	
	35 to 39	9.0%	8.9%	8.5%	8.0%	7.0%	
	40 and over	12.4%	9.5%	9.9%	10.2%	9.4%	0%
	Unknown	0.4%	0.1%	0.0%	0.5%	0.2%	■19 and under ■20 to 24 ■25 to 29 ■30 to 34 ■35 to 39 ■40 and over
	Average Age	29	28	28	28	28	